February 16, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice chairman – Steve Wanders; and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Darin Hite, IT; Troy Bemis, Maintenance; Connie Van Polen, County Treasurer and Teri Rogers, County Auditor. This meeting was live streamed by Communications Research Institute of William Penn University.

Chairman Groenendyk opened the meeting.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public comments: None

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve the 95% drawings and specifications for the Courthouse HVAC system. This will be published February 17, 2023 and bids will be due by March 9, 2023. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Committee Reports:

- Steve reported that the South-Central Behavioral Health region is expected to grow by adding eight (8) more counties. This would require a new 28E Agreement.
- Chuck reported that there is discussion with Workforce Development doing the same thing. If this goes forward, they would be adding Mississippi Valley to the existing group of counties.

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:_

Teri Rogers Mahaska County Auditor Mark Groenendyk Mahaska County Board of Supervisors